
Yarra Series 1 - 2022

Fitzsimons Lane Bridge
Australia

27 March 2022

RESULTS LIST

1ST AND 2ND RUNYarra River SUN 27 MAR 2022 Start Time: 10:15

CANOE SINGLE (C1) MEN

Data Processed with Canoe123       (c) by SIWIDATA
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1st Run 2nd Run Best

Rk
Bib
No.

Name Ctry. Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time Behind

MC1 U16

1 11 STAMP James 103.98 8 111.98 8 96.63 2 98.63 4 98.63

2 9 MCLAUGHLAN James 132.03 10 142.03 12 DNS 142.03 +43.40

3 8 BRAIN Scott 176.82 8 184.82 15 DNS 184.82 +86.19

MC1 U18

1 18 CROSBEE Mark 83.46 6 89.46 3 83.50 0 83.50 2 83.50

2 13 NELSON Archie 89.67 8 97.67 5 92.55 8 100.55 5 97.67 +14.17

3 10 SHAMIEH Charlie 130.06 4 134.06 11 DNS 134.06 +50.56

MC1 U23

1 20 BASSETT Lachlan 85.42 0 85.42 1 81.15 0 81.15 1 81.15

2 16 SHAMIEH Daniel 83.78 4 87.78 2 84.36 4 88.36 3 87.78 +6.63

3 6 TAYLOR Alex 109.02 6 115.02 9 DNS 115.02 +33.87

4 12 ELMS Thomas 125.67 2 127.67 10 116.08 4 120.08 7 120.08 +38.93

5 15 JANISZEWSKI Robert 98.92 56 154.92 13 DNS 154.92 +73.77

MC1 OPEN

1 19 MERJAN Richard 97.60 6 103.60 6 99.89 6 105.89 6 103.60

2 14 LAU Tim 104.25 4 108.25 7 DNS 108.25 +4.65

MC1 VETERAN

1 21 DRAPER Warwick 85.90 8 93.90 4 DNS 93.90

2 7 LAU Mike 174.55 0 174.55 14 185.88 4 189.88 8 174.55 +80.65

Chief Judge

____________________
LAU Mike

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Touched - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - - 2 - 1 1 1 -

Missed - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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1st Run 2nd Run Best

Rk
Bib
No.

Name Ctry. Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time Behind

1 20 BASSETT Lachlan 85.42 0 85.42 1 81.15 0 81.15 1 81.15 0.00

2 18 CROSBEE Mark 83.46 6 89.46 3 83.50 0 83.50 2 83.50 +2.35

3 16 SHAMIEH Daniel 83.78 4 87.78 2 84.36 4 88.36 3 87.78 +6.63

4 21 DRAPER Warwick 85.90 8 93.90 4 DNS 93.90 +12.75

5 13 NELSON Archie 89.67 8 97.67 5 92.55 8 100.55 5 97.67 +16.52

6 11 STAMP James 103.98 8 111.98 8 96.63 2 98.63 4 98.63 +17.48

7 19 MERJAN Richard 97.60 6 103.60 6 99.89 6 105.89 6 103.60 +22.45

8 14 LAU Tim 104.25 4 108.25 7 DNS 108.25 +27.10

9 6 TAYLOR Alex 109.02 6 115.02 9 DNS 115.02 +33.87

10 12 ELMS Thomas 125.67 2 127.67 10 116.08 4 120.08 7 120.08 +38.93

11 10 SHAMIEH Charlie 130.06 4 134.06 11 DNS 134.06 +52.91

12 9 MCLAUGHLAN James 132.03 10 142.03 12 DNS 142.03 +60.88

13 15 JANISZEWSKI Robert 98.92 56 154.92 13 DNS 154.92 +73.77

14 7 LAU Mike 174.55 0 174.55 14 185.88 4 189.88 8 174.55 +93.40

15 8 BRAIN Scott 176.82 8 184.82 15 DNS 184.82 +103.67

4 PADDLER K DNS DNS

5 PADDLER L DNS DNS

17 ROSS Ben DNS DNS

Chief Judge

____________________
LAU Mike

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Touched - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - - 2 - 1 1 1 -

Missed - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Yarra Series 1 - 2022

Fitzsimons Lane Bridge
Australia

27 March 2022

RESULTS LIST

1ST AND 2ND RUNYarra River SUN 27 MAR 2022 Start Time: 11:26

CANOE SINGLE (C1) WOMEN

Data Processed with Canoe123       (c) by SIWIDATA
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1st Run 2nd Run Best

Rk
Bib
No.

Name Ctry. Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time Behind

WC1U16

1 79 CROSBEE Sarah 104.09 10 114.09 2 97.99 2 99.99 2 99.99

WC1 U23

1 80 O'CALLAGHAN Georgie 105.37 10 115.37 3 105.76 4 109.76 3 109.76

WC1 OPEN

1 81 FOX Noemie 90.65 4 94.65 1 88.57 0 88.57 1 88.57

Chief Judge

____________________
LAU Mike

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Touched - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - -

Missed - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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1st Run 2nd Run Best

Rk
Bib
No.

Name Ctry. Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time Behind

1 81 FOX Noemie 90.65 4 94.65 1 88.57 0 88.57 1 88.57 0.00

2 79 CROSBEE Sarah 104.09 10 114.09 2 97.99 2 99.99 2 99.99 +11.42

3 80 O'CALLAGHAN Georgie 105.37 10 115.37 3 105.76 4 109.76 3 109.76 +21.19

75 PADDLER v DNS DNS

76 PADDLER W DNS DNS

77 PADDLER X DNS DNS

78 LATTER Danielle DNS DNS

Chief Judge

____________________
LAU Mike

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Touched - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - -

Missed - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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1st Run 2nd Run Best

Rk
Bib
No.

Name Ctry. Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time Behind

WK1 U12

1 27 NAKUL Asha 156.82 8 164.82 15 DNS 164.82

WK1 U14

1 28 WATSON Abigail 142.00 12 154.00 14 141.09 54 195.09 11 154.00

WK1 U16

1 37 CROSBEE Sarah 89.64 6 95.64 2 90.79 4 94.79 2 94.79

2 36 BERRYMAN Ali 94.15 2 96.15 3 97.57 0 97.57 3 96.15 +1.36

3 29 NAKUL Priya 127.27 16 143.27 12 DNS 143.27 +48.48

WK1 U23

1 38 O'CALLAGHAN Georgie 92.83 4 96.83 4 90.26 54 144.26 9 96.83

2 34 COLLINS Abby 97.38 10 107.38 7 100.25 4 104.25 4 104.25 +7.42

3 35 LATTER Danielle 104.29 2 106.29 6 DNS 106.29 +9.46

4 30 LEIGH Imogen 117.93 16 133.93 10 115.82 6 121.82 6 121.82 +24.99

5 31 HOWARTH-CARPENTER ella 129.09 8 137.09 11 127.01 0 127.01 7 127.01 +30.18

WK1 OPEN

1 40 FOX Noemie 79.75 0 79.75 1 80.40 0 80.40 1 79.75

2 33 COWARD Tarryn 109.14 2 111.14 8 108.25 2 110.25 5 110.25 +30.50

WK1 MASTERS

1 32 DYACHUK Kate 125.62 4 129.62 9 122.61 14 136.61 8 129.62

WK1 VETERAN

1 39 STAMP Mia 98.16 0 98.16 5 DNS 98.16

WK1 VINTAGE

1 26 FARRANCE Jane 145.79 8 153.79 13 149.72 10 159.72 10 153.79

Chief Judge

____________________
LAU Mike

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Touched - 1 - 2 2 1 - 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 - 2 - 2 -

Missed - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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1st Run 2nd Run Best

Rk
Bib
No.

Name Ctry. Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time Behind

MK1 U13

1 43 AULT Cooper 194.01 164 358.01 30 195.50 256 451.50 27 358.01

MK1U14

1 42 KYSELA Zack 147.68 310 457.68 31 166.80 120 286.80 26 286.80

MK1U16

1 57 STAMP James 77.13 4 81.13 4 78.07 0 78.07 4 78.07

2 59 FRASER Josh 90.86 4 94.86 9 87.25 2 89.25 9 89.25 +11.18

3 54 HOWARTH-CARPENTER James 98.48 2 100.48 11 99.56 4 103.56 14 100.48 +22.41

4 55 BRAIN Scott 113.29 6 119.29 19 113.15 4 117.15 18 117.15 +39.08

5 41 JOHNSTON Angus 135.97 106 241.97 29 134.75 4 138.75 20 138.75 +60.68

6 53 KENT Lucas 146.29 14 160.29 27 147.03 0 147.03 21 147.03 +68.96

7 58 MCLAUGHLAN James 102.99 52 154.99 25 154.99 +76.92

MK1U18

1 70 MONTALTO Sebastian 71.07 0 71.07 2 71.45 0 71.45 2 71.07

2 69 CROSBEE Mark 72.44 52 124.44 22 72.72 0 72.72 3 72.72 +1.65

3 64 GALEA Riley 75.34 2 77.34 3 76.73 2 78.73 5 77.34 +6.27

4 63 SHAMIEH Charlie 88.00 0 88.00 6 87.23 0 87.23 7 87.23 +16.16

5 61 FAELIS Luca 87.50 6 93.50 8 86.80 2 88.80 8 88.80 +17.73

6 62 NELSON Archie 93.16 6 99.16 10 DNS 99.16 +28.09

7 60 LEWELLIN Tyler 108.80 10 118.80 18 102.89 6 108.89 16 108.89 +37.82

8 44 FLOWERSS Caleb 98.97 14 112.97 17 101.78 12 113.78 17 112.97 +41.90

MK1U23

1 71 MONTALTO Joshua 73.50 100 173.50 28 77.12 2 79.12 6 79.12

2 68 JANISZEWSKI Robert 76.60 6 82.60 5 DNS 82.60 +3.48

3 65 ELMS Thomas 83.69 6 89.69 7 82.39 8 90.39 10 89.69 +10.57

MK1 OPEN

1 74 DELFOUR Lucien 68.59 0 68.59 1 68.82 0 68.82 1 68.59

2 67 LAU Tim 91.95 10 101.95 12 88.75 4 92.75 11 92.75 +24.16

3 66 MYERS Max 96.76 8 104.76 13 97.30 8 105.30 15 104.76 +36.17

MK1 VETERAN

1 46 LAU Mike 105.60 4 109.60 16 101.05 2 103.05 13 103.05

2 49 STEBBING Todd 104.99 4 108.99 15 104.31 56 160.31 23 108.99 +5.94

3 73 DRAPER Warwick 73.01 50 123.01 20 DNS 123.01 +19.96

4 50 WATSON Simon 121.76 2 123.76 21 127.73 52 179.73 25 123.76 +20.71

5 51 LISTER Matt 128.28 6 134.28 23 123.19 8 131.19 19 131.19 +28.14

MK1 VINTAGE

1 48 MCCUTCHAN Ian 98.78 6 104.78 14 96.31 2 98.31 12 98.31

2 45 RUNTING Chris 96.94 58 154.94 24 92.69 58 150.69 22 150.69 +52.38

3 47 HOWARTH edward 149.34 6 155.34 26 162.95 6 168.95 24 155.34 +57.03

Chief Judge
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1st Run 2nd Run Best

Rk
Bib
No.

Name Ctry. Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time Behind

1 74 DELFOUR Lucien 68.59 0 68.59 1 68.82 0 68.82 1 68.59 0.00

2 70 MONTALTO Sebastian 71.07 0 71.07 2 71.45 0 71.45 2 71.07 +2.48

3 69 CROSBEE Mark 72.44 52 124.44 22 72.72 0 72.72 3 72.72 +4.13

4 64 GALEA Riley 75.34 2 77.34 3 76.73 2 78.73 5 77.34 +8.75

5 57 STAMP James 77.13 4 81.13 4 78.07 0 78.07 4 78.07 +9.48

6 71 MONTALTO Joshua 73.50 100 173.50 28 77.12 2 79.12 6 79.12 +10.53

7 68 JANISZEWSKI Robert 76.60 6 82.60 5 DNS 82.60 +14.01

8 63 SHAMIEH Charlie 88.00 0 88.00 6 87.23 0 87.23 7 87.23 +18.64

9 61 FAELIS Luca 87.50 6 93.50 8 86.80 2 88.80 8 88.80 +20.21

10 59 FRASER Josh 90.86 4 94.86 9 87.25 2 89.25 9 89.25 +20.66

11 65 ELMS Thomas 83.69 6 89.69 7 82.39 8 90.39 10 89.69 +21.10

12 67 LAU Tim 91.95 10 101.95 12 88.75 4 92.75 11 92.75 +24.16

13 48 MCCUTCHAN Ian 98.78 6 104.78 14 96.31 2 98.31 12 98.31 +29.72

14 62 NELSON Archie 93.16 6 99.16 10 DNS 99.16 +30.57

15 54 HOWARTH-CARPENTER James 98.48 2 100.48 11 99.56 4 103.56 14 100.48 +31.89

16 46 LAU Mike 105.60 4 109.60 16 101.05 2 103.05 13 103.05 +34.46

17 66 MYERS Max 96.76 8 104.76 13 97.30 8 105.30 15 104.76 +36.17

18 60 LEWELLIN Tyler 108.80 10 118.80 18 102.89 6 108.89 16 108.89 +40.30

19 49 STEBBING Todd 104.99 4 108.99 15 104.31 56 160.31 23 108.99 +40.40

20 44 FLOWERSS Caleb 98.97 14 112.97 17 101.78 12 113.78 17 112.97 +44.38

21 55 BRAIN Scott 113.29 6 119.29 19 113.15 4 117.15 18 117.15 +48.56

22 73 DRAPER Warwick 73.01 50 123.01 20 DNS 123.01 +54.42

23 50 WATSON Simon 121.76 2 123.76 21 127.73 52 179.73 25 123.76 +55.17

24 51 LISTER Matt 128.28 6 134.28 23 123.19 8 131.19 19 131.19 +62.60

25 41 JOHNSTON Angus 135.97 106 241.97 29 134.75 4 138.75 20 138.75 +70.16

26 53 KENT Lucas 146.29 14 160.29 27 147.03 0 147.03 21 147.03 +78.44

27 45 RUNTING Chris 96.94 58 154.94 24 92.69 58 150.69 22 150.69 +82.10

28 58 MCLAUGHLAN James 102.99 52 154.99 25 154.99 +86.40

29 47 HOWARTH edward 149.34 6 155.34 26 162.95 6 168.95 24 155.34 +86.75

30 42 KYSELA Zack 147.68 310 457.68 31 166.80 120 286.80 26 286.80 +218.21

31 43 AULT Cooper 194.01 164 358.01 30 195.50 256 451.50 27 358.01 +289.42

52 JONES Cameron DNS DNS

56 KYRIAKOU Heath DNS DNS

72 O'CALLAGHAN Aiden DNS DNS

Chief Judge

____________________
LAU Mike

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Touched - 4 - 7 1 - 3 2 3 4 2 4 1 1 4 6 2 3 5 7 -

Missed - - - - 1 2 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 2 - -
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1st Run 2nd Run Best

Rk
Bib
No.

Name Ctry. Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time
Pen.
Sec.

Total
Time

Rk Time Behind

1 40 FOX Noemie 79.75 0 79.75 1 80.40 0 80.40 1 79.75 0.00

2 37 CROSBEE Sarah 89.64 6 95.64 2 90.79 4 94.79 2 94.79 +15.04

3 36 BERRYMAN Ali 94.15 2 96.15 3 97.57 0 97.57 3 96.15 +16.40

4 38 O'CALLAGHAN Georgie 92.83 4 96.83 4 90.26 54 144.26 9 96.83 +17.08

5 39 STAMP Mia 98.16 0 98.16 5 DNS 98.16 +18.41

6 34 COLLINS Abby 97.38 10 107.38 7 100.25 4 104.25 4 104.25 +24.50

7 35 LATTER Danielle 104.29 2 106.29 6 DNS 106.29 +26.54

8 33 COWARD Tarryn 109.14 2 111.14 8 108.25 2 110.25 5 110.25 +30.50

9 30 LEIGH Imogen 117.93 16 133.93 10 115.82 6 121.82 6 121.82 +42.07

10 31 HOWARTH-CARPENTER ella 129.09 8 137.09 11 127.01 0 127.01 7 127.01 +47.26

11 32 DYACHUK Kate 125.62 4 129.62 9 122.61 14 136.61 8 129.62 +49.87

12 29 NAKUL Priya 127.27 16 143.27 12 DNS 143.27 +63.52

13 26 FARRANCE Jane 145.79 8 153.79 13 149.72 10 159.72 10 153.79 +74.04

14 28 WATSON Abigail 142.00 12 154.00 14 141.09 54 195.09 11 154.00 +74.25

15 27 NAKUL Asha 156.82 8 164.82 15 DNS 164.82 +85.07

22 PADDLER P DNS DNS

23 PADDLER Q DNS DNS

24 PADDLER R DNS DNS

25 PADDLER S DNS DNS

Chief Judge

____________________
LAU Mike

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Touched - 1 - 2 2 1 - 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 - 2 - 2 -

Missed - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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